
BULK ITEM SCHEDULE FOR 2022 

               SEWER PLANT - 1st Saturday of each month         CURBSIDE BULK PICKUP – 1st Tuesday of each month  

Saturday, Jan. 1, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Jan. 4, Curbside Bulk Pickup                                       

Saturday, Feb. 5, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Feb. 1, Curbside Bulk Pickup                                        

Saturday, Mar. 5, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Mar. 1, Curbside Bulk Pickup                                       

Saturday, Apr. 2, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Apr. 5, Curbside Bulk Pickup 

Saturday, May 7, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, May 3, Curbside Bulk Pickup                                                                                                                                                   

Saturday, June 4, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, June 7, Curbside Bulk Pickup  

Saturday, July 2, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, July 5, Curbside Bulk Pickup                                      

Saturday, Aug. 6, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Aug. 2, Curbside Bulk Pickup 

Saturday, Sept. 3, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Sept. 6, Curbside Bulk Pickup 

Saturday, Oct. 1, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Oct. 4, Curbside Bulk Pickup 

Saturday, Nov. 5, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Nov. 1, Curbside Bulk Pickup                                                                                                                                                                                               

Saturday, Dec. 3, Sewer Plant 8 am to 12 Noon   Tuesday, Dec. 6, Curbside Bulk Pickup 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

The City of Waller will have the Sewer Plant, located at 102 Walnut, open on the dates above (first Saturday of each 
month) for City of Waller residents to dispose HEAVY TRASH and RECYCLING. The Sewer Plant on these Saturdays will be 
open from 8:00 am to 12 Noon ONLY. Customers using the Sewer Plant on the designated Saturday will need to bring a 
Utility statement and photo ID.  There is no charge for this service on this day. 
 
Limbs brought to the Sewer Plant will need to be in 4 foot lengths, they do not have to be tied. Customer will be responsible 
for putting limbs and debris into the roll-offs. There will be a charge for tires brought to the sewer plant.  
 
Recyclable Materials: 
Aluminum cans, trays and foil, steel cans and tin, newspapers, cardboard, brown paper bags, magazines, catalogs, 
telephone books, cereal boxes, glass bottles and jugs, plastic bottles, and jugs. 
  
Items need to be emptied and rinsed clean. Stream line recycling, no need to separate items. If you have any questions or 
you would like to go during the week call City Hall 936-372-3880 Monday-Friday, 8am to 5pm. 
 
Republic Services will run on the dates above for Curbside Bulk Item Pickup. Citizens will need to call CITY HALL at  
936-372-3880 by 5:00 the Monday before Curbside Bulk Item Pickup. Customer may put out up to 4 items that cannot 
be picked up on regular trash pick-up day. For the citizens wanting to use the curbside heavy pick up the City is requesting 
that the items not be set at the curbside until the Monday before the 1st Tuesday of each month. 
 
4 bundles of limbs may be put at the curbside for Bulk Item Pickup. The limbs need to be in 4 foot lengths, bundled and 
tied into 50 pounds or less.  
 
Tires are not to be put at the curbside. Please check our website for more information: www.wallertexas.com 


